Taunton GSP

Scheme description
The Bridgwater GSP and Taunton GSP operate in parallel and are interconnected
with two 132 kV circuits. The group requires SCO restoration for the loss of any of
the SGTs in the group.

%

NGET have installed a second SGT at Taunton as part of the Hinkley Point C

connection works.

Flexibility Product
Dynamic

Constraint Season
None

Estimated flex utilisation required per year (MWh):

2023
2022
2022
2021
2021
2020
2020

EPRC

2023 2024 2025

2026 2027 Optimal flexibility duration BV

BV

Optimal flexibility duration CT

CT

Optimal flexibility duration LTW

LTW

Optimal flexibility duration ST

ST

Optimal flexibility duration SP

SP

H1
H2
H1
H2
H1
H2
H1

01/23

For more information visit: nationalgrid.co.uk/network-flexibility-map-application

\ DNOA Decision

Remove

Justification for decision
Reinforcement works have been completed and
flexibility is no longer required.

Constraint management timeline

None
Maintain Active
Maintain Active
Maintain Active
Maintain Active
Procurement
Procurement

01/24 01/25 01/26 01/27 01/28



