Taunton GSP

Scheme description

The Bridgwater GSP and Taunton GSP operate in parallel and are interconnected with two 132 kV circuits. The group requires SCO restoration for the loss of any of the SGTs in the group.

NGET have installed a second SGT at Taunton as part of the Hinkley Point C connection works.

ជ



Constraint Season None

Flexibility Product **Dynamic**



DNOA Decision Remove

Justification for decision

Reinforcement works have been completed and flexibility is no longer required.

Constraint management timeline				
2023 H1	None			
2022 H2	Maintain Active			
2022 H1	Maintain Active			
2021 H2	Maintain Active			
2021 H1	Maintain Active			
2020 H2	Procurement			
2020 H1	Procurement			

Estimated flex utilisation required per year (MWh):

	2023	2024	2025	2026	2027
BV					
СТ					
LTW					
ST					
SP					

